900312621 01/13/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM328889 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900310886

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DCENTI TIRE, INC.		12/17/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wah Hung Group Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 E. Gavey Avenue	
City:	Monterey Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91755	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86260809	RED DIRT ROAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136236554

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213 623 6546 Email: ip@adlilaw.com

ADLI LAW GROUP P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 444 S. Flower Street, Suite 1750 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1108.311 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott E. McPherson SIGNATURE: /Scott E. McPherson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/13/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=1108.311 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0388**

900312621

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dcenti Tire, Inc., (Assignor), A California corporation having a place of business at 13875 Live Oak Ave., Irwindale, California 91706 has adopted, used and is using the mark **RED DIRT ROAD** under Application Number 86/260,809, filed on April 23, 2014, hereinafter referred to as the "Mark".

WHEREAS Wah Hung Group Inc. (Assignee), A California corporation, having a place of business at 1000 E. Garvey Ave., Monterey Park, CA 91755, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and any registration issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Date:	12	17	14

By:

Assignor: DCENTI TIRE, INC.

Name: Lihong Lisa Zhao

Title: President

Date: 12 17 14

RECORDED: 12/22/2014

By:

Assignee: Wah Hung Group Inc.

Name:

Jie Luo

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0389